
si 1.800.050

adesncas lo NJ (55.0 million) wOO b. rcaoimrlby the 25th show.

RthearsaI 51,968,000 S 3,218,000 $1,250,000 $1,282,223 $ 80,000 51,382,223
Design Fese f Stage cot 3,000,000 14,350,000 ll,35O,000Nota i 3,035,175 5,407,393 8,442,565
Tour production ltrazispo6tation 1,660,000 2,415,000 155,000 11,655 11,655
Tour hotels end mlsceUaneoue expenses 888,000 785,000 (IOZ000) 182,784 164,500 347.284
Conhingsncy 210,000 1,300,000 1090000 - -

Total above the line costs 7,726 000 2z080,000 14343,000 4,511,037 5.651,893 10.183,130

Non.apearance Insurance 1.500,000 450,000 (1,050,000) 459,034 450,034
Managamentatafllng 400,000 (400,000) -
Management rent 500,000 5)0,000 100,000 600,000 600.000
Management medical 300,000 300000

Total below lite line coats 2,400,000 1 350 000 ¿1,050.000) 459 034 000.000 1.059,034

Total pretour coats 110.126.000 $23.419.000 $13.293.000 ,_ 4.979,871 S 6,251.893 511.222,764

Note 1) Components etlnc,eased design fees andad coats:
Ortiga, Rigga. Wagner, Fentgno
3D aOcI 20 Song Viales
Plepa and acanto
Wacarobe. h.ir & mltleup
Sta9e aria. raicip afld'toaste,a'

0 1.100,000

0.050,000
1.800.000

1.400,000
2.tGo.oeo
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PRETOUR COST PROJECTION Current Current Total
COMPARED TO ORIGINAL PLAN Original Projeclion Increase Spent Contractual Conmutad
PnpsadMly2 2000 Estimate May 18.2009 Decrease e Commitments & Spent
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200$12010 

PRETOUR COST PROJECTION 
COMPARED TO ORIGINAL PLAN 
Prepoml AIq 20, 2#01 

ReII~arsal 

Design FIl98 I Stage aet 
Tour production I transpal1atlon 
Tour hotels anC! ml8Ce.a~oua e~penaes 
Contingency 

Totol above the line (:0$\$ 

Non.appearance lneuranca 
MllI8gamentstafllng 
Management rent 
Management II1I!dIcal 

Total below lIle lin. COlIta 

. Total pretour cos.1s 

Original 

Not~ 1) ComPOMltCs af IncrelJ&ed design 'ee.l and .le' cost .. : 
Ortega, Riggs. Wagner. Ferrigno 
3D and 20 Song Vldaoo 
Preps and scenIc 
Wardrobe, holr & "'~.UP 
Stage ami. ramp and 'toasters· 

Confidential 

Current 
ProJectlon 
a 152009 

Increase 

~ 

$1,250,000 
t 1,350,OooNom f 

755,000 
(102,000l 
1090000 

14343000 

$1,100,000 
&,050,000 
1,800,000 

1.400,000 
2000000 

'11350000 

Current Total 
Spent contractual Corrmltted 

To Date Commitments & Spent 

$1,282,223 $80,000 $1,362,223 
3,035,175 5,407,393 8,442,568 

11,655 11,655 
182,784 164,500 347,284 

4,511,837 5,651,893 10.'63,730 

459,034 459,034 

GOO,OOO 600,000 

459034 6011000 1 059,O~~ 

l·a~871 !825t89~ § 11 ~22 784 
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